

GET STARTED WITH



90% of people pay



or less per month for their AUSTEDO® (deutetrabenazine) tablets prescription.

Teva **Shared Solutions**® is the Patient Support Program that provides financial and educational assistance to help you start and stay on treatment with AUSTEDO XR.

Get started today



1-800-887-8100



Phone support available Monday-Friday from 8AM to 8PM CT

TEVA SHARED SOLUTIONS®

WILL HELP FIND THE RIGHT FINANCIAL FIT

Learn more about financial assistance programs from a Patient Access Specialist.

Determine your eligibility by calling 1-800-887-8100 or visiting us online at MySharedSolutions.com

A Patient Access Specialist can help:

- Navigate prescription coverage
- Assist with prior authorization
- Shared Solutions can put you in touch with a pharmacy that can fill your prescription
- Assist navigating Medicare Part D

Get started today



1-800-887-8100





36 mg, 42 mg, and 48 mg tablets

COPAY CARD

FOR COMMERCIALLY INSURED PATIENTS





\$0 COPAY PER MONTH[†]

Ask your pharmacist if you qualify.

Need more information?



1-800-887-8100



Phone support available Monday-Friday from 8 AM to 8 PM CT

Terms and Conditions for the AUSTEDO XR copay card: The AUSTEDO XR copay card is available to eligible patients who have been prescribed AUSTEDO XR and have commercial insurance. Eligible patients may pay as little as \$0 on each fill. Maximum annual benefits apply and out-of-pocket expenses may vary. Patient is responsible for costs above maximum benefit amounts. This offer is restricted to residents of the United States and United States territories. Uninsured and cash-paying patients are NOT eligible for this offer, nor are patients with commercial insurance that does not provide coverage for AUSTEDO XR (except in certain limited situations while a prior authorization is pending). Patients enrolled in any state or federally funded healthcare program, including but not limited to, Medicare, Medigap, Medicaid, VA, DOD, TRICARE, Puerto Rico Government Health Insurance Plan, and Medicare-eligible patients enrolled in an employer-sponsored health plan or prescription drug benefit program for retirees, are NOT eligible for this offer. Teva Neuroscience, Inc., and its affiliates reserve the right to change, rescind, revoke, or discontinue this Program at any time without notice. Please see complete Terms and Conditions at www.AUSTEDO.com.

30-DAY FREE TRIAL VOUCHER

FOR NEW PATIENTS



Patients are eligible even if they are in federal healthcare programs.



Voucher is good for up to 4 weeks of titration or 30 days of medication.



Talk to your pharmacist to make sure you receive this offer.

For questions or any additional assistance, please call 1-844-308-5110.

Get started today



1-800-887-8100



Phone support available Monday-Friday from 8 AM to 8 PM CT

*The 30-day Free Trial Voucher is only for new patients. Voucher is only good for up to 4 weeks of titration or 30 days of medication. Please review complete Terms and Conditions at www.AUSTEDOCardform.com



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

APPROVED USES

AUSTEDO® XR (deutetrabenazine) extended-release tablets and AUSTEDO® (deutetrabenazine) tablets are prescription medicines that are used to treat:

- the involuntary movements (chorea) of Huntington's disease.
 AUSTEDO XR and AUSTEDO do not cure the cause of the involuntary movements, and it does not treat other symptoms of Huntington's disease, such as problems with thinking or emotions.
- movements in the face, tongue, or other body parts that cannot be controlled (tardive dyskinesia).

It is not known if AUSTEDO XR and AUSTEDO are safe and effective in children.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

AUSTEDO XR and AUSTEDO can cause serious side effects in people with Huntington's disease, including: depression, suicidal thoughts, or suicidal actions. Do not start taking AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO if you are depressed (have untreated depression or depression that is not well controlled by medicine) or have suicidal thoughts. Pay close attention to any changes, especially sudden changes, in mood, behaviors, thoughts or feelings. This is especially important when AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO is started and when the dose is changed. Call your healthcare provider right away if you become depressed, have unusual changes in mood or behavior, or have thoughts of suicide.

Do not take AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO if you:

- have Huntington's disease and are depressed or have thoughts of suicide.
- have liver problems.
- are taking reserpine. Do not take medicines that contain reserpine
 with AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO. If your healthcare provider plans to
 switch you from taking reserpine to AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO, you
 must wait at least 20 days after your last dose of reserpine before
 you start taking AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO.
- are taking a monoamine oxidase inhibitor (MAOI) medicine. Do not take an MAOI within 14 days after you stop taking AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO. Do not start AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO if you stopped taking an MAOI in the last 14 days. Ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist if you are not sure.
- are taking tetrabenazine. If your healthcare provider plans to switch you from tetrabenazine to AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO, take your first dose of AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO on the day after your last dose of tetrabenazine.
- are taking valbenazine.

Other possible serious side effects include:

- Irregular heartbeat (QT prolongation). AUSTEDO XR and AUSTEDO increases your chance of having certain changes in the electrical activity in your heart. These changes can lead to a dangerous abnormal heartbeat. Taking AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO with certain medicines may increase this chance.
 Neuroleptic Malignant Syndrome. Call your healthcare provider
- right away and go to the nearest emergency room if you develop these signs and symptoms that do not have another obvious cause: high fever, stiff muscles, problems thinking, very fast or uneven heartbeat, or increased sweating.

 Restlessness. You may get a condition where you feel a strong urge
- to move. This is called akathisia.

 Parkinsonism. Symptoms include: slight shaking, body stiffness,
- trouble moving, trouble keeping your balance, or falls.

 Sleepiness (sedation) is a common side effect of AUSTEDO XR and

AUSTEDO. While taking AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO, do not drive a car or operate dangerous machinery until you know how AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO affects you. Drinking alcohol and taking other drugs that may also cause sleepiness while you are taking AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO may increase any sleepiness caused by AUSTEDO XR and AUSTEDO.

The most common side effects of AUSTEDO in people with Huntington's

disease include sleepiness (sedation), diarrhea, tiredness, and dry mouth.

The most common side effects of AUSTEDO in people with tardive dyskinesia include inflammation of the nose and throat (nasopharyngitis) and problems sleeping (insomnia).

The most common side effects of AUSTEDO XR are expected to be similar to AUSTEDO in people with Huntington's disease or tardive dyskinesia.

These are not all the possible side effects of AUSTEDO XR or AUSTEDO. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You

are encouraged to report side effects of prescription drugs to the

FDA. Visit <u>www.fda.gov/medwatch</u> or call <u>1-800-FDA-1088</u>.

Please read the accompanying Medication Guide.

